the H-MEDIX Pharmacy and Supermarket Stores Limited, Abuja as a reference. For the purpose of his study stratified 
sampling technique was used to select size of the employees from the four strata of the H-MEDIX Pharmacy and 
Supermarket workers. A sample size of three hundred and fifty -one (351) workers from the target population of three 
hundred and eighty –six (386) of the staff was worked with and administered questionnaire. The findings of the study 
revealed that strategic planning practices affect performance of the H-MEDIX Pharmacy and Supermarket, Abuja.